AGENDA
AUGUSTA TOWNSHIP
C.O.W./JREGULAR MEETING
Monday November 26, 2018 at 6:30 P.M.
REGULAR COUNCIL - EXECUTIVE SESSION
A. Call to Order
B. Mayor's Opening Remarks
C. Approval of Agenda
D. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meetings
E. Disclosure of Interest and Nature Thereof
F. Business Arising from the Minutes
G. Delegations and Presentations
e Food Bank — Bonnie Pidgeon-Cougler
H. Correspondence and Petitions
. MOVED TO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
J. COMMITTEE/STAFF REPORTS
UCLG Council
Recreation
EDTC
Library Board
Operations
Admin & Finance
Fire Department

Administration and Finance

¢ Report 2018 — 126 — A/P
¢ Report 2018 — 127 — Accessible Election Report

Operations
Planning and Building Services
Protective Services

» Report 2018 — 125 — Fire Station Update
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RETURN TO REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

New and Unfinished Business

. Notice of Motions

By-Laws

. Announcements

Question Period for the Public

Question Period for the Press

Closed Session as per Section 239 of the Municipal Act 2001
RISE FROM COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE IN CAMERA
Reporting Out from Closed Session

By-law to confirm Proceedings of Council

Adjournment



MINUTES
AUGUSTA TOWNSHIP
C.O.W./REGULAR MEETING
November 13, 2018
6:30 p.m. at the Municipal Office, 3560 County Road 26

PRESENT:

Mayor Malanka

Deputy Mayor Buckler
Councillor Conklin
Councillor Schapelhouman
Councillor Wynands

PRESS:

STAFF PRESENT: Ray Morrison, Annette Simonian, Chief Rob Bowman

REGRETS: Mike Riberdy

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Malanka called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

MAYOR'’S OPENING REMARKS

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman
BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Agenda for November 13, 2018 be adopted.
Carried

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

Moved by Councillor Schapelhouman, seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler
BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council approve the minutes of the October 9,
2018 Council meeting as printed and distributed to all members.

Carried

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

Adrian Wynands declared a conflict of interest in regards to the Election Recount.
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BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES

DELEGATIONS & PETITIONS

o SGDHS Leadership Program Conference presentation
¢ Vince Aldrich — Property upkeep concern

CORRESPONDENCE

o Linda Smith & Judy Dare — Petition regarding safety on Highway 2

MOVED TO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council resolve itself into the Committee of the Whole
meeting.

Carried

COMMITTEE REPORTS

UCLG: Mayor Malanka provided an update
Recreation: Coungillor Conklin provided an update

EDTC: Deputy Mayor Buckler provided an update
Library Board: Councillor Wynands provided an update
Operations: Councillor Schapelhouman provided an update
Finance and Admin: CAQ Ray Morrison provided an update

Fire Department: Chief Bowman provided an update

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

Report 2018-118
Moved by Councillor Schapelhouman, seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to enter into an agreement
for the provision of police services effective January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2022.

Deferred to December 10, 2018.

Report 2018-119
Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council receive this Facebook status report for information

purposes.
Carried

Report 2018-123
Moved by Councillor Schapelhouman, seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council receive, review and approve the payment of the
accounts payable invoices 23543 fo 23679 and online payments on account through to

November 9, 2018 in the amount of $458,103.00.
Carried



Report 2018-124

Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council accepts for information the attached Statement of
Revenue and Expenditures — October 2018.

Carried

OPERATIONS

Report 2018-122

Moved by Councillor Schapelhouman, seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council authorize the mayor and Clerk to enter into a two
year contract for snow clearing from November 2018 to April 2020 with JJ Construction
for the following locations: Municipal Office, Township Public Library (Algonquin),
Township Residence (Ellis House) and the Community Hall (North Augusta).

Carried

PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVICES

Report 2018-116

Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman

BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Planning Advisory Committee (PAC) report be received for
information and action in accordance with the individual resolutions.

Carried

Report 2018-116

Moved by Councillor Schapethouman, seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Committee recommends that Council approve the
{amended) site plan control application submitted by 2069943 Ontario Inc. for a mini-
storage warehouse facility to be located at 1652 County Road 2 subject to the following
conditions:

1. That a Stormwater Management Plan which addresses Source Water Protection
Plan issues related to the [PZ 1 zone be prepared and submitted to the South
Nation Conservation for review and approval; and

2. The issuance of any required permit by the Lanark l.eeds and Grenville Health
Unit addressing waste water treatment.

3. Site Plan Control Agreement be entered into and registered on title.

Carried

Report 2018-116
Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Councillor Schapeihoumnan
BE IT RESOLVED THAT Based on the local planning context, conformity to the land
use planning framework {as amended) the proposed development is considered to be
good planning and is recommended for approval as follows:
1. That the Committee recommend that the proposed zoning by-law amendment be
approved; and

2. That the Committee recommend that the proposed site plan be approved subject
to the following conditions:
i. That the proponent obtain the Health Unit approvals for the installation of
private well and septic services; and
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ii. That the proponent obtain the approval for the site’s access and egress on
County Road 15.

ii. That a Hydrogeological report be prepared which confirms that the use of the
site for a grocery store and gas bar can occur on private water and waste
water services without a negative impact on adjacent properties.

iv. That a site plan agreement be prepared and registered on title.
Carried

Report 2018-120

Moved by Councillor Conklin, seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council receive the building department activity report for
October, 2018 for information.

Carried

PROTECTIVE SERVICES

Report 2018-121

Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Counciilor Conklin

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council receive this report for information on the update of the
fire station redevelopment in Maitiand.

Carried

RETURN TO REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

Moved by Councillor Conklin seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler
BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council move to a regular meeting of Council.
Carried

NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NOTICE OF MOTIONS

Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler seconded by Councillor Conklin

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council authorize the Returning Officer/Clerk to conduct a
recount of the paper ballots for the position of Deputy Mayor for the candidates Jeff
Shaver and Adrian Wynands on November 14, 2018 at 9:00am.

Carried

BY-LAWS

Moved by Councillor Conklin, seconded by Deputy Mayor Buckler

BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law Numbered 3381-2018 being a By-Law to amend By-
Law 2965 be read a first time, a second time, a third time, and be enacted as read.
Carried

Moved by Deputy Mayor Buckler, seconded by Councillor Conklin

BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law Numbered 3382-2018 being a By-Law to authorize the
execution of an agreement between the Ministry of Community Safety and Correctional
Services of Ontario (“Ontario”) and the corporation of the Township of Augusta
("Municipality”) for the provision of police services under section 10 of the Police Services
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Act, R.S.0.1990, c. P. 15 be read a first time, a second time, a third time, and be enacted
as read.
Deferred to December 10, 2018

ANNOUNCEMENTS

QUESTION PERIOD FOR THE PUBLIC

QUESTION PERIOD FOR THE PRESS

CLOSED SESSION AS PER SECTION 239 OF THE MUNICIPAL ACT 2001

Moved by Councillor Conklin, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman
BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Council move to a closed meeting at 8:20 pm., as per the
Municipal Act 25, S.0. 2001 section 239 (2) to discuss:

¢ Labour Relations — OPSEU Bargaining Negotiations Preparation

Carried

RISE FROM COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE IN CAMERA

Moved by Councillor Schapelhouman, seconded by Councillor Conklin

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the closed session adjourned at 8:46 pm and that Council
resumed the open meeting to report out,

Carried

REPORTING OUT OF CLOSED SESSION

Moved by Councillor Conklin, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman
BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council met in closed session to discuss labour relations
(OPSEU bargaining negotiations preparation).
Council
* Took no action beyond receiving the information from staff
Carried

BY-LAW TO CONFIRM PROCEEDINGS OF COUNCIL

Moved by Councilior Schapelhouman, seconded by Councillor Conklin

BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No. 3383-2018 confirm the proceedings of council of
the Township of Augusta at its meeting held on November 13, 2018 be read a first time,
a second time, a third fime, and be enacted as read.

Carried

ADJOURNMENT

Moved by Councillor Conklin, seconded by Councillor Schapelhouman

BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Council do now adjourn at 8:48 pm until November 26,
2018 at 6:30 p.m. or until the call of the Mayor subject to need.

Carried



REPORT #: 2018-126
REPORT TO COUNCIL: November 2§, 2018

RE: REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF A/P CHEQUES

PREPARED BY: Ray Morrison, CAQ/Treasurer

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT Council receive, review and approve the payment of the accounts payable invoices
23681 to 23730 through to November 22, 2018 in the amount of $198,321.92.

PURPOSE
To provide Council the opportunity to review and approve the payment of the above noted
invoices as provided on the attached list.

ATTACHMENT 1

Any questions that Councilors may have can be directed to the Treasurer prior o or
subsequent to the Council meeting for follow up.

' Ry W
NN g Va4 LLLAN

tte Simonian Ray Mofrison
Cier CAOfTreasurer




Township of Augusta

Report Date List of Accounts for Approval
11/22/2018 11:48 AM As of 11/22/2018 Page 1
Batch: 2018-00118
Payment# Date Vendor Name Reference
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount

Bank Code: AP - ACC/PAYABLE

Computer Cheques:
23681 1112212018 ABC FIRE PROTECTION INC  STATION 1 EXTINGUISHER MAINT
24122 402-01-013 - FIRE PROTECTION STATION 1 EXTINGUISHER MA 42 .99
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 4,75
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 5.49 47.74
23682 1172212018 AJ STONE COMPANY LTD HOSE LOCKING DEVICES
142810 402-01-015 - FIRE PROTECTION HQOSE LOCKING DEVICES 60.46
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 6.67
900-01-089 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Coda 7.72 67.13
23683 11/22/2018 AMCTO 2019 MEMBERSHIP FEE
214605 401-01-017 - CONFERENCES & [ 2019 DUES RMORRISON 402.97
102-01-098 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 44.51
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 51.48 447 .48
214594 401-01-017 - CONFERENCES & [ 2019 DUES ASIMONIAN 402.97
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 44.51
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 51.48 447.48
Payment Total: 894.96
23684 1112212018 ANNETTE SIMONIAN COUNCIL QRIENTATION
NQOV212018 - 400-01-002 - COUNCIL- OTHER COUNCIL ORIENTATION 17.72
102-01-089 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 1.95
900-01-089 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 2.26 19.67
NOV2018 401-01-010 - MILEAGE NOVEMBER MILEAGE 36.06
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 3.99
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 4.61 40.05
Payment Totak: 59,72
23685 11/22/2018 ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO RO WINTER MAINTENANCE SCHOQOL
18575 438-01-017 - P.W. CONFERENCE WINTER MAINTENANCE SCHC 1,.414.47
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 156.23
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 180.70 1,570.70
23686 11/22/2018 ALAN BARNES FIRE FIGHTER PAY
NOV 212018 402-01-006 - FIRE PROTECTION FIRE FIGHTER PAY 1,258.77 1,258.77
23687 1172212018 BOURGON CONSTRUCTION NEW FIREHALL
1811-3 402-01-080 - FIRE PROTECTION NEW FIREHALL 114,362.82
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 12,631.81
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 14,610.00 126,984.63

23688 11/22/2018 BROCKVILLE TRACTOR-TRAILI TRUCK #7




Report Date
11/22/2018 11:48 AM

Township of Augusta
List of Accounts for Approvali
As of 11/22/2018
Batch: 2018-00118

Page 2

Payment# Date Vendor Name Reference
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
56030 452.01-002 - #7 -2010 INT'L TANI TRUCK #7 25.44
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 2.81
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 3.25 2825
23689 11/22/2018 BROCKVILLE GIRLS {ANGELS) 2018 SKATING GRANT
NOV202018 600-01-007 - PROGRAMS - FIGU 2018 SKATING GRANT 975.00 975.00
23690 1172212018 CHAPMAN ROOFING REPAIRS TO QUTSIDE OF VAULT
NOV122018 401-01-016 - REPAIRS & MAINTE REPAIRS TO QUTSIDE OF VA 203.52
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 2248
900-01-088 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 26.00 226.00
23691 11/22/2018 CRISTILL ROCK OFFICE WATER
473367 401-01-004 - OFFICE SUPPLIES QFFICE WATER 38.10 38.10
23692 1112212018 ELMER'S CONSTRUCTION LTD STACKER/SCREENER RENTAL
32776 432-01-002 - SAND & SALT - PAF STACKER/SCREENER RENTAL 3,459.85
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 382.18
900-01-093 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 442,00 3,842.00
23693 11/22/2018 ENVIROPLUS DUCT CLEANING DUCT CLEANING ABOVE VAULT
018-1233F 401-01-016 - REPAIRS & MAINTE DUCT CLEANING ABOVE VAUL 254.40
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 28.10
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 32.50 282.50
23694 11/22/2018 ETERNITY STUDIOS 25 YEAR PLAQUES
2018-149 402-01-005 - FIRE PROTECTION 25 YEAR PLAQUES 20047
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 22.14
900-01-0989 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 25.61 222.61
23695 1112212018 DIRECTOR FRO SUPPORT DED#'S1065259,0663750
NOV212018 201-01-003 - PAYROLL DEDUCT! CASE #1065259,0663750 1,413.13 1,413.13
23696 11/22/2018 GLENMORE ENTERPRISES STUMP REMOVAL
382166 414-01-002 - BRUSHING - PARTS STUMP REMOVAL 223.87
102-01-098 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 24,73
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 28.60 248.80
23697 11/22/2018 G. TACKABERRY & SONS 5/8 GR M STONE
G-0058038 428-01-002 - GRAVEL RESUR. - 5/8 GR M STONE 435.53
102-01-098 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 48.11
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 55.64 483.64
23698 11/22/2018 HOWARD CAMPBELL & SONS 1 MAYNARD WDS
112352 102-01-044 - DUE FROM FAST E MAYNARD WDS 45.03
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 4.97
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 5.75 50.00
112361 102-01-044 - DUE FROM FAST E NFAWDS 45.03



Report Date
11/22/2018 11:48 AM

Township of Augusta
List of Accounts for Approval

As of 11/22/2018 Page 3
Batch: 2018-00118
Payment# Date Vendor Name Reference
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 4.97
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 575 50.00
MR1757 102-01-044 - DUE FROM FAST E MONTHLY PORTABLE RENTAL 189.11
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 20.89
900-01-093 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 24.16 210.00
Payment Total; 310.00
23699 11/22/2018 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL STREETLIGHT MAINTENANCE
308 500-01-014 - STREETLIGHT MAI! STREETLIGHT MAINTENANCE 303.11
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 33.48
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 38.72 336.59
23700 11/22/2018 INTELIVOTE SYSTEMS INC ELECTION
AGST-20181108-F 400-01-003 -~ ELECTION ELECTION 4,653.98
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 514.05
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 584.55 5,168.03
23701 11/22/2018 INDEPENDENT TELEPHONE  REMOTE SERVICE CHARGE
43271 401-01-022 - COMPUTER EXPEN REMOTE SERVICE CHARGE 66.14
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 7.31
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 8.45 73.45
23702 1112212018 JOE COMPUTER WEBSITE DOMAIN RENEWAL
12714 402-01-005 - FIRE PROTECTION WEBSITE DOMAIN RENEWAL 142.46
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 15.74
900-01-089 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 18.20 158.20
12735 401-01-022 - COMPUTER EXPEN BACK UP BATTERY 76.32
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 8.43
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 9.75 84.75
Payment Total: 242 95
23703 11/22/2018 KING EDWARD AUTO PARTS MISC SUPPLIES
6029-154454 438-01-011 - P.W. SHOP SUPPLI MISC SUPPLIES 65.76
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 7.26
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 8.40 73.02
6029-154843 438-01-011 - P.W. SHOP SUPPL]I MISC SUPPLIES 24.41
102-01-089 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 2.70
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 3.12 27.11
6029-154834 457-01-002 - #8- 2014 FREIGHTL TRUCK #8 AND #9 64.72
475-01-002 - #9- 2017 FREIGHTL TRUCK #8 AND #9 64.72
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 14.30
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 16.54 143.74



Report Date
11/22/2018 11:48 AM

Payment# Date

Township of Augusta
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 11/22/2018
Batch; 2018-00118

Vendor Name Reference

Page 4

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
Payment Total: 243.87
23704 11/22/2018 LAFARGE CANADA INC COLD MIX
709763330 418-01-002 - PATCHING-PARTS . COLD MIX 950.82
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 105.02
800-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 121.47 1,055.84
23705 11/22/2018 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL INC WDS CONTRACT SERVICES
26258 510-01-013 - CONTRACT SERVIC WDS CONTRACT SERVICES 3,543.38
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 391.38
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 452 .67 3,934.76
23706 11/22/2018 DAVID LAWRENSON FIRE FIGHTER PAY
NOV212018 402-01-006 - FIRE PROTECTION FIRE FIGHTER PAY 1,704.08 1,704.09
23707 11/22{2018 LYNDHURST LASER ENGRAVINRETIREMENT GIFTS ENGRAVINGS
18-045 402-01-005 - FIRE PROTECTION RETIREMENT GIFTS ENGRAVI 21343
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 23.57
800-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 27.26 237.00
23708 11/22/2018 M & L SUPPLY HELMET NAME PATCH
152546 402-01-015 - FIRE PROTECTION HELMET NAME PATCH 82.80
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 8.15
800-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code’ 10.58 91.95
23709 1112212018 McINTOSH PERRY DRAINAGE SUPERINTENDENT
40072A 625-01-001 - DRAINAGE SUPERI DRAINAGE SUPERINTENDENT 137.38
102-01-008 - PEER REVIEW REC PEER REVIEW 335.81
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 52.26
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 60.45 525.45
40341 102-01-008 - PEER REVIEW REC DRAINAGE SUPERINTENDENT 4,341.34
102-01-089 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 479.52
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 554.61 4,820.86
40352 626-01-001 - DRAINAGE SUPERI DRAINAGE SUPERINTENDENT 5,306.79
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 586.16
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 677.95 5,892.95
Payment Total: 11,238.26
23710 11/2212018 MINISTER OF FINANCE TILE DRAINAGE LEVY
1-117948049-5 630-01-001 - TILE DRAINAGE - LI TILE DRAINAGE LEVY 7,771.65 7,771.65
23711 11122i2018 NEQOPOST LEASING SERVICES MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT
6199013 401-01-020 - POSTAGE MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT 418.60
102-01-088 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 46.24
900-01-099 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 53.48 464.84



Repart Date
11/22/2018 11:48 AM

Township of Augusta
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 11/22/2018
Batch: 2018-00118

Page 5

Payment# Date Vendor Name Reference
Invoice # Gl Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
23712 11/22/2018 NICOLE WALKER RE-IMBURSE MILEAGE
NQOV192018 600-01-023 - MILEAGE RE-IMBURSE MILEAGE 109.01
102-01-099 - HST RECEIVABLE HST Tax Code 12.04
900-01-098 - HST TRACKING HST Tax Code 13.93 121.05
NOV202018 600-01-022 - RECREATION MAS” LENDING LIBRARY 27.98